
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$75,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1200m
1	 84275	 Khichdi	 60	 [	 2]	 L Kolanisi	 0.0%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
2	 523533	 American Matador	 60	 [	 1]	 S Liyaba	 20.0%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
3	 765609	 Global Zee	 60	 [	 3]	 Z Matwa	 --%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.1%
4	 023065	 American Eagle	 60	 [	 6]	 A Gwadiso	 0.0%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.1%
5	 6	 Originator	 60	 [	 8]	 M Naki	 --%	 J L van Heerden	 6.3%
6	 764504	 Magnus The Good	 59	 [	 9]	 T Gabelana	 --%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
7	 8790	 Norse Warrior	 59	 [	 5]	 A Mbumbulu	 16.7%	 E Kaknis	 2.7%
8	 246689	 Sweet Cake	 57.5	 [	10]	 M Khaka	 0.0%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
9	 800298	 Timeline	 57.5	 [	 7]	 H Tsewu	 20.0%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
10	 608	 Move To The Groove	 57.5	 [	 4]	 A Sojece	 0.0%	 E Kaknis	 2.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Timeline
	 2	 American Matador
	 1	 Khichdi
	 6	 Magnus The Good

2	 American Matador	 40%
8	 Sweet Cake	 24%
4	 American Eagle	 20%

8	 Sweet Cake	 17%
2	 American Matador	 17%
9	 Timeline	 13%
4	 American Eagle	 11%

8	 Sweet Cake	 1:09.29
2	 American Matador	 1:09.61
4	 American Eagle	 1:10.10
5	 Originator	 1:10.79
10	Move To The Groove	1:11.21

Race Preview: Timeline may not have liked the heavy track in his recent starts. He has changed 
trainers since then and could improve on local debut. Khichdi struggled on the Polytrack on local 
debut and is sure to do better this time. American Matador is consistent and deserves a success but 
will it be this race. Global Zee could suprise returning to the turf. American Eagle does seem better 
than his recent runs and has a place chance. Magnus The Good lacked a strong finish on local debut 
but does have claims in this line-up. Sweet Cake needed the last run and could earn some money.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$71,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   2000m
1	 775223	 Outback Express	 60	 [	 4]	 C Little	 8.8%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
2	 782435	 Sempre Bella	 58.5	 [	 2]	 W Agrella	 9.4%	 K Mitchley	 6.6%
3	 023985	 Night In Japan	 57.5	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
4	 060650	 King Of Victory	 57	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 N Kotzen	 6.7%
5	 063535	 Celtique	 54.5	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 S B Kotzen	 7.0%
6	 785335	 Welsh Starlet	 54	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.9%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
7	 066634	 Darling Girl	 53.5	 [	 7]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.1%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
8	 090575	 Lady Penny	 53	 [	 6]	 B Soodoo (4)	 14.3%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 King Of Victory
	 5	 Celtique
	 1	 Outback Express
	 6	 Welsh Starlet

5	 Celtique	 33%
6	 Welsh Starlet	 11%
1	 Outback Express	 5%

2	 Sempre Bella	 33%
1	 Outback Express	 33%
6	 Welsh Starlet	 22%
5	 Celtique	 17%

6	 Welsh Starlet	 2:01.79
7	 Darling Girl	 2:02.89
2	 Sempre Bella	 2:04.43
5	 Celtique	 2:04.55
1	 Outback Express	 2:06.76

Race Preview: King Of Victory did not appear to like the soft track last time out at HWB Greyville. 
He was not beaten far in his previous two starts and could be better than these rivals. Outback 
Express is consistent and is due to have run on Wednesday so that run will need to have been 
looked at. Celtique seems best on the grass and can contest the finish yet again. Welsh Starlet is 
battling to win a race but can contest the finish over this course and distance. Darling Girl and Lady 
Penny are capable of earning some money.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$75,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1600m
1	 83409	 Two For The Boys	 60	 [	 3]	 E Webber	 5.2%	 K Mitchley	 6.6%
2	 333242	 Bomber Bay	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
3	 867866	 Top Dollar	 60	 [	 1]	 X Ndlovu	 6.2%	 E Kaknis	 2.7%
4	 54423	 Action America	 58	 [	 5]	 C Little	 8.8%	 J P Nel	 8.8%
5	 704027	 Casino King	 58	 [	 6]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.1%	 J S Snaith	 14.4%
6	 7034	 Bugle	 58	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.9%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
7	 888843	 Aethelwulf	 58	 [	 7]	 W Agrella	 9.4%	 K Mitchley	 6.6%
8	 00	 The Quaich	 58	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 K Mitchley	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Action America
	 2	 Bomber Bay
	 5	 Casino King
	 6	 Bugle

4	 Action America	 25%
2	 Bomber Bay	 20%
6	 Bugle	 17%
7	 Aethelwulf	 8%

4	 Action America	 67%
2	 Bomber Bay	 24%
7	 Aethelwulf	 8%

2	 Bomber Bay	 1:36.27
3	 Top Dollar	 1:37.41
6	 Bugle	 1:38.58
1	 Two For The Boys	 1:38.87
4	 Action America	 1:40.28

Race Preview: Action America has improved of late and should make a bold bid at beating these 
rivals. Two For The Boys makes his local debut and would not be a surprise winner. Bomber Bay is 
consistent but does battle to finish off his race. Casino King is a lot better than what he showed last 
time out and can be a threat. Bugle has improved of late and can contest the finish. Aethelwulf can 
also be in the hunt for more minor money.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1600m
1	 866795	 Laguna Verde	 61.5	 [	 7]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 4.7%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
2	 711761	 Winter Emeralds	 61	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
3	 955446	 Green Mandarin	 59	 [	 6]	 C Little	 8.8%	 J P Nel	 8.8%
4	 680470	 Pyromaniac	 59	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.9%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
5	 801547	 Gold Gunner	 58	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 S B Kotzen	 7.0%
6	 876025	 Sun Spectacular	 57.5	 [	 4]	 W Agrella	 9.4%	 K Mitchley	 6.6%
7	 4183	 Rock Of Futura	 52.5	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 J P Nel	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Green Mandarin
	 7	 Rock Of Futura
	 6	 Sun Spectacular
	 1	 Laguna Verde

6	 Sun Spectacular	 33%
7	 Rock Of Futura	 33%
2	 Winter Emeralds	 33%
5	 Gold Gunner	 19%
3	 Green Mandarin	 11%

2	 Winter Emeralds	 50%
7	 Rock Of Futura	 44%
5	 Gold Gunner	 33%
4	 Pyromaniac	 21%
3	 Green Mandarin	 20%

1	 Laguna Verde	 1:34.61
2	 Winter Emeralds	 1:35.01
5	 Gold Gunner	 1:35.09
4	 Pyromaniac	 1:35.73
3	 Green Mandarin	 1:36.31

Race Preview: Green Mandarin has been trying his luck in better races than this recently and could 
be ready to strike. Laguna Verde has only been modest at this centre but is capable of an upset on 
best form. Winter Emeralds bounced back with a very easy win last week and can follow up if in the 
same mood. Gold Gunner might try start-to-finish tactics in a race like this and could be a threat. Sun 
Spectacular is not reliable but is also not out of it. Rock Of Futura has scope for further improvement 
and would not be a surprise winner.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$94,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1400m
1	 245989	 Whafeef	 60	 [	 3]	 C Little	 8.8%	 Wgc Miller	 14.5%
2	 471842	 King’s Ransom	 60	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 K Mitchley	 6.6%
3	 31421	 King Prawn	 58	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
4	 662531	 Final Try	 58	 [	 4]	 X Ndlovu	 6.2%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
5	 413202	 Cheeky Laddie	 58	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
6	 112776	 Chili Bomb	 56	 [	 1]	 K Minnie	 2.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Cheeky Laddie
	 2	 King’s Ransom
	 3	 King Prawn
	 4	 Final Try

5	 Cheeky Laddie	 53%
3	 King Prawn	 50%
2	 King’s Ransom	 38%
4	 Final Try	 22%

3	 King Prawn	 100%
1	 Whafeef	 58%
6	 Chili Bomb	 42%
4	 Final Try	 42%
5	 Cheeky Laddie	 33%

4	 Final Try	 1:20.86
5	 Cheeky Laddie	 1:21.78
2	 King’s Ransom	 1:21.90
6	 Chili Bomb	 1:21.94
3	 King Prawn	 1:23.94

Race Preview: Cheeky Laddie is not reliable but he has the ability to go start to finish in a race of this 
nature. Whafeef makes his local debut and would not be a surprise winner. King’s Ransom is course 
and distance suited and should fight out the finish yet again. King Prawn is clearly talented and could 
win for the Richard Fourie - Alan Greeff combination. Final Try reminded us what he is capable of 
with a good win last time out and is another to consider.
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RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$87,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1400m
1	 11111	 Anotherdanceforme	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
2	 313186	 Above The Horizon	 56	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 S B Kotzen	 7.0%
3	 155261	 Augusta Rosso	 54	 [	 6]	 X Ndlovu	 6.2%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
4	 4331	 Wild Fig	 54	 [	 5]	 K Minnie	 2.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
5	 00508	 Janneman Wat Kan	 54	 [	 4]	 E Webber	 5.2%	 L Gila	 6.1%
6	 980655	 Quick Crown	 54	 [	 2]	 G Dookhit (4)	 8.1%	 Jva Strydom	 4.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	1	 Anotherdanceforme
	 2	 Above The Horizon
	 3	 Augusta Rosso
	 4	 Wild Fig

1	 Anotherdanceforme	 100%
3	 Augusta Rosso	 47%
4	 Wild Fig	 22%
2	 Above The Horizon	 11%

1	 Anotherdanceforme	 100%
4	 Wild Fig	 67%
2	 Above The Horizon	 33%
3	 Augusta Rosso	 33%

4	 Wild Fig	 1:22.68
2	 Above The Horizon	1:23.00
3	 Augusta Rosso	 1:23.59
6	 Quick Crown	 1:24.46
1	 Anotherdanceforme	 1:26.99

Race Preview: Unbeaten Master Of My Fate filly Anotherdanceforme was impressive in her juvenile 
season winning all five of her starts. She should start off her three-year-old season with another 
impressive performance. Stable companion Augusta Rosso has shown nowhere near the same 
talent as that rival but is improving and can contest the finish once again. Above The Horizon is 
clearly better than her recent runs and can also earn some money.

RACE  7	 9:40 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 	 Golden Shoe	 57.5	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 12.9%	 M J Odendaal	 10.3%
2	 6605	 Raging Moon	 60	 [	 2]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.3%
3	 76877	 Amber Alert	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
4	 535680	 Gorgeous Bomb	 58.5	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 A Wright	 9.6%
5	 7	 Come To My Party	 57.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 5.7%	 G B Puller	 8.7%
6	 709	 Third Winter	 57.5	 [	 6]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.3%
7	 	 Queen Braganza	 57.5	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 M/m De Kock	 16.7%
8	 342922	 Sun In My Pocket	 58.5	 [	 8]	 D Daniels	 15.8%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Sun In My Pocket
	 5	 Come To My Party
	 4	 Gorgeous Bomb
	 7	 Queen Braganza

8	 Sun In My Pocket	 67%
4	 Gorgeous Bomb	 17%

8	 Sun In My Pocket	 44%
4	 Gorgeous Bomb	 33%

4	 Gorgeous Bomb	 0:58.04
8	 Sun In My Pocket	 0:58.66
6	 Third Winter	 0:59.10
5	 Come To My Party	 0:59.26
2	 Raging Moon	 0:59.83

Race Preview: Barring any of the first timers upsetting the applecart Sun In My Pocket will never 
get a better chance to shed her maiden. She has been close-up in her last two and should be able 
to go one better. Of those that have run. Come To My Party is likely to improve on her debut effort 
while Gorgeous Bomb has shown some ability but appears best on the poly. Queen Braganza could 
prove best of the first timers.

RACE  8	 10:00 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1200m
1	 596923	 Royal Aussie	 61	 [	 5]	 C Little	 8.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.4%
2	 111022	 Fairy Knight	 61	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
3	 478213	 Anuschka’s World	 61	 [	 1]	 W Agrella	 9.4%	 K Mitchley	 6.6%
4	 541505	 Cliff Top	 61	 [	 9]	 K Minnie	 2.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
5	 504633	 Gimme’s Laddie	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.9%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
6	 709305	 Strathclyde	 58	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
7	 112154	 Dubai Hills	 56.5	 [	 7]	 X Ndlovu	 6.2%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
8	 011172	 Sweetie Darling	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 J P Nel	 8.8%
9	 623297	 Forest Spy	 55	 [	10]	 S Naidoo	 3.3%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
10	521511	 Song Of Myself	 54	 [	 2]	 Y Ramzan	 4.7%	 G D Smith	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Fairy Knight
	 10	 Song Of Myself
	 1	 Royal Aussie
	 3	 Anuschka’s World

8	 Sweetie Darling	 92%
2	 Fairy Knight	 70%
10	Song Of Myself	 67%
5	 Gimme’s Laddie	 61%
3	 Anuschka’s World	 50%

2	 Fairy Knight	 79%
7	 Dubai Hills	 67%
6	 Strathclyde	 56%
8	 Sweetie Darling	 52%
10	Song Of Myself	 44%

5	 Gimme’s Laddie	 1:06.15
9	 Forest Spy	 1:06.79
8	 Sweetie Darling	 1:06.99
2	 Fairy Knight	 1:07.05
4	 Cliff Top	 1:07.10

Race Preview: Fairy Knight proved no match for rival in this Song Of Myself over the 1000m 
recently. He has, however, proven to be very effective this course and distance and can turn the 
tables. Song Of Myself was very impressive that day and the 6-point penalty may not be enough to 
stop her this time. Royal Aussie seemed to find the 1800m a bit beyond him last time out and should 
be a threat to these rivals. Anuschka’s World and Gimme’s Laddie are consistent and can earn 
some more money. Strathclyde does seem better than his local debut.

RACE  9	 10:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 	 Crimson Typhoon	 60	 [	 1]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 D W Moore	 14.1%
2	 0090	 La Katici	 60	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 D W Moore	 14.1%
3	 76984	 Anemie	 60	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 S H Ferrie	 12.3%
4	 3	 Dancing In Demark	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
5	 	 American Gem	 60	 [	 5]	 D Daniels	 15.8%	 M J Odendaal	 10.3%
6	 850	 Olive Grove	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
7	 66	 Aurelian	 60	 [	 7]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
8	 757	 Ada Lovelace	 60	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 G S Kotzen	 8.3%
9	 949	 Omnia	 60	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 R A Hill	 12.6%
10	 6523	 Light Of Gabriel	 60	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 12.9%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	Light Of Gabriel
	 4	 Dancing In Demark
	 9	 Omnia
	 3	 Anemie

10	Light Of Gabriel	 33% 9	 Omnia	 1:23.94
8	 Ada Lovelace	 1:26.13
3	 Anemie	 1:29.09

Race Preview: Light Of Gabriel has the widest draw to contend with but does have the strongest 
form. The step up in trip should suit and she is the horse to beat. Dancing In Demark has been 
rested but made a promising debut on the poly and is one to watch in the betting. Omnia has only had 
three starts but her best effort was on the poly which is a concern. Anemie has been showing recent 
improvement and can feature.

RACE 10	 10:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   2000m
1	 321459	 Juan Carlos	 61.5	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.9%	 T J Laing	 8.8%
2	 332566	 First Wish	 60.5	 [	 9]	 K Minnie	 2.0%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
3	 621187	 Heemstede	 59.5	 [	 4]	 C Little	 8.8%	 J P Nel	 8.8%
4	 122252	 Walkonthewildside	 59	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 25.7%	 A C Greeff	 18.3%
5	 155615	 Painite	 59	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 S B Kotzen	 7.0%
6	 912543	 Slainte Mhath	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 S B Kotzen	 7.0%
7	 431634	 Wood World	 55	 [	 5]	 W Agrella	 9.4%	 K Mitchley	 6.6%
8	 347715	 Alado’s Pride	 54.5	 [	 3]	 X Ndlovu	 6.2%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
9	 113472	 Three Cheers	 54	 [	 7]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 4.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Wood World
	 4	 Walkonthewildside
	 5	 Painite
	 6	 Slainte Mhath

4	 Walkonthewildside	 83%
1	 Juan Carlos	 51%
2	 First Wish	 41%
3	 Heemstede	 33%
5	 Painite	 29%

9	 Three Cheers	 60%
2	 First Wish	 58%
1	 Juan Carlos	 48%
5	 Painite	 37%
4	 Walkonthewildside	 33%

8	 Alado’s Pride	 2:00.36
9	 Three Cheers	 2:00.98
6	 Slainte Mhath	 2:01.34
4	 Walkonthewildside	 2:01.38
1	 Juan Carlos	 2:01.49

Race Preview: Wood World has held form recently and does look a possible winner on local debut. 
It is a very open looking race and it may be best to load up in this leg of the Pick 6. Juan Carlos has 
disappointed of late but is track and distance suited. Walkonthewildside is very consistent and could 
like this course and distance. Painite is not reliable but is capable of winning. The same can also be 
said of Slainte Mhath. Alado’s Pride was an easy winner at this track recently and could earn some 
money. So too could Three Cheers who was caught very late last week.
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RACE 11	 10:50 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Greyville	 --   2000m
1	 889	 Eagles Rock	 53.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 M L Roberts	 8.7%
2	 566884	 Irish Anthem	 58	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 P M Gadsby	 10.0%
3	 785468	 New Life	 53.5	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 6.1%	 P F Matchett	 8.9%
4	 876449	 Off The Charts	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
5	 242432	 Intro	 59	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
6	 886	 Kagura	 57.5	 [	 6]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 A Wright	 9.6%
7	 790096	 Fire Force	 57	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 P M Gadsby	 10.0%
8	 000	 Mr Razzle	 53.5	 [	 8]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.0%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
9	 978	 Dead Poets Society	 52.5	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 5.7%	 S H Ferrie	 12.3%
10	364698	 Lucky Thirteen	 53	 [	10]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.8%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
11	632343	 Carnival Park	 61	 [	11]	 M V’rensburg	 12.9%	 M J Odendaal	 10.3%
12	 06	 Reign On Impact	 57.5	 [	12]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 F Greyling	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 11	Carnival Park
	 5	 Intro
	 9	 Dead Poets Society
	 12	 Reign On Impact

5	 Intro	 50%
11	Carnival Park	 7%
7	 Fire Force	 3%

7	 Fire Force	 11% 7	 Fire Force	 2:03.95
2	 Irish Anthem	 2:06.49
4	 Off The Charts	 2:15.28

Race Preview: Carnival Park carries top weight but is proven over the trip and boasts consistent 
form. Intro takes on males but has shown good form for her new stable and if she stays the extra 
furlong she should be right there. Dead Poets Society as shown little in three starts but gets first time 
blinkers which could spark major improvement. Reign On Impact did improve second time out and 
can show more.

RACE 12	 11:25 PM	 (R$125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 432163	 Alannah	 52.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
2	 113017	 One Smart Cookie	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.3%
3	 123917	 She’s A Bomber	 61.5	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 A Wright	 9.6%
4	 783234	 Sign Of Fate	 54	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 R A Hill	 12.6%
5	 115129	 Ice Rain	 60	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
6	 313689	 Hodgepodge	 54	 [	 6]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 S H Ferrie	 12.3%
7	 510978	 Arctic Fury	 51	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 D I Campbell	 4.7%
8	 161512	 Tomyris	 60	 [	 8]	 N Patel	 7.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
9	 335309	 Spring Kiss	 51	 [	 9]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.0%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 1	 Alannah
	 4	 Sign Of Fate
	 5	 Ice Rain
	 8	 Tomyris

6	 Hodgepodge	 61%
8	 Tomyris	 38%
5	 Ice Rain	 33%
3	 She’s A Bomber	 29%
2	 One Smart Cookie	 24%

7	 Arctic Fury	 100%
6	 Hodgepodge	 33%

5	 Ice Rain	 1:50.97
7	 Arctic Fury	 1:51.20
6	 Hodgepodge	 1:54.27

Race Preview: Alannah has earned in five of her six starts, only missing out in a strong Gr2 where 
she was not far behind. She goes this trip for the first time but should see it out and has a light weight 
from a good draw. Sign Of Fate has been knocking on the door for some time now. She should enjoy 
the extra here and has a handy galloping weight. Ice Rain returns from a break after running unplaced 
in a Gr2. She has excellent form before that and is the best of the Andre Nel runners judged on jockey 
bookings. Tomyris is seldom far back and narrowly beaten last time out. She should make a bold bid.

RACE 13	 12:00 AM	 (R$110,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 741047	 Avernian Goddess	 60	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
2	 217533	 Poursomesugaronme	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 D S Bosch	 6.2%
3	 356361	 K M V Retrofit	 56	 [	 3]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	2.4%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
4	 443318	 Nautical Landing	 56	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
5	 824632	 Happy Fortune	 55.5	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 D W Moore	 14.1%
6	 022008	 Ethereal View	 57.5	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 4.2%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
7	 909948	 Gorgeous Girl	 57.5	 [	 7]	 J Jacobs	 8.8%	 A J Rivalland	 8.9%
8	 423105	 Greenlight Skye	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 G S Kotzen	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Happy Fortune
	 1	 Avernian Goddess
	 2	 Poursomesugaronme
	 7	 Gorgeous Girl

8	 Greenlight Skye	 50%
5	 Happy Fortune	 39%
6	 Ethereal View	 33%
1	 Avernian Goddess	 33%
4	 Nautical Landing	 33%

1	 Avernian Goddess	 50%
8	 Greenlight Skye	 42%
4	 Nautical Landing	 40%
5	 Happy Fortune	 39%
2	 Poursomesugaronme	 32%

2	 Poursomesugaronme	 1:22.14
1	 Avernian Goddess	 1:22.17
4	 Nautical Landing	 1:22.41
5	 Happy Fortune	 1:23.17
6	 Ethereal View	 1:23.30

Race Preview: Happy Fortune has been knocking at the door for her second win. She was narrowly 
beaten over course and distance last time out and with the help of Rachel Venniker’s 1.5kg allowance 
she should make it home. Avernian Goddess has the best of the draw and is never far back. The 
step up in trip should suit. Poursomesugaronme is always game and never far back. The trip suits 
and she rates a strong winning chance. Gorgeous Girl has been coming to hand along with the 
stable and is another in with a strong chance.

RACE 14	 12:35 AM	 (R$120,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 600135	 Ibutho	 58.5	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 5.7%	 A Wright	 9.6%
2	 235216	 Emoyeni	 56.5	 [	 2]	 ...............	 --%	 M J Odendaal	 10.3%
3	 186344	 Down By The River	 59	 [	 3]	 N Patel	 7.9%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
4	 521522	 Rugger Lover	 59.5	 [	 4]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.3%
5	 714997	 Lake Como	 52	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 D I Campbell	 4.7%
6	 218809	 Knight Warrior	 58	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 D S Bosch	 6.2%
7	 070013	 Golden Rule	 59	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 P B Muscutt	 18.9%
8	 345332	 Dapper	 59	 [	 8]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.8%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
9	 806320	 French Trip	 60	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
10	010100	 Thunderbird	 56.5	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 12.9%	 M J Odendaal	 10.3%
11	 0212	 Run Forest Run	 57.5	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
12	358073	 Viva Spirit	 59.5	 [	12]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 A Wright	 9.6%
13	 1	 Deandre’s Dream	 53.5	 [	13]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 P B Muscutt	 18.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Dapper
	 11	 Run Forest Run
	 7	 Golden Rule
	 4	 Rugger Lover

11	Run Forest Run	 78%
2	 Emoyeni	 67%
8	 Dapper	 38%
9	 French Trip	 27%
4	 Rugger Lover	 24%

13	Deandre’s Dream	 100%
11	Run Forest Run	 83%
8	 Dapper	 42%
3	 Down By The River	 24%
6	 Knight Warrior	 24%

1	 Ibutho	 1:21.41
6	 Knight Warrior	 1:21.42
5	 Lake Como	 1:22.72
7	 Golden Rule	 1:23.97
8	 Dapper	 1:24.01

Race Preview: Dapper has been knocking at the door for his new stable and getting closer and 
closer. He gets a useful 4kg claimer aboard and can finally make it home. Run Forest Run is lightly 
raced and has a wide draw but showed up well first run back from a break and looks useful. Golden 
Rule has his third run after a break and has been close-up at his last two. He should make a bold bid. 
Rugger Lover is never far back of late and goes well this trip. Her 4kg claimer will help her cause.

RACE 15	 1:10 AM	 (R$90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 238437	 L’ultimo	 57	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 M L Roberts	 8.7%
2	 601863	 Beach Palace	 63.5	 [	 2]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.0%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
3	 060055	 Phutulicious	 64.5	 [	 3]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.8%	 A Wright	 9.6%
4	 684105	 Ultra Quick	 63	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 A Wright	 9.6%
5	 314638	 Now I Got You	 64.5	 [	 5]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 N Kotzen	 6.7%
6	 684785	 Banzai Pipeline	 61.5	 [	 6]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	2.4%	 G B Puller	 8.7%
7	 212525	 Mac Hardy	 58.5	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
8	 755749	 Joshua Hotsnake	 62.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
9	 943560	 Lexican Point	 62	 [	 9]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 F Greyling	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Phutulicious
	 9	 Lexican Point
	 7	 Mac Hardy
	 2	 Beach Palace

5	 Now I Got You	 40%
8	 Joshua Hotsnake	 30%
7	 Mac Hardy	 22%
2	 Beach Palace	 17%
1	 L’ultimo	 8%

8	 Joshua Hotsnake	 39%
7	 Mac Hardy	 38%
3	 Phutulicious	 30%
1	 L’ultimo	 27%
6	 Banzai Pipeline	 25%

8	 Joshua Hotsnake	 1:21.44
4	 Ultra Quick	 1:21.98
1	 L’ultimo	 1:22.11
7	 Mac Hardy	 1:23.05
5	 Now I Got You	 1:23.07

Race Preview: Phutulicious has been showing signs of coming to hand after a spell in the Cape. 
Last run was possibly too short and over his best trip with a 4kg claimer aboard he should at least 
be competitive. Lexican Point has been disappointing but does seem better than recent form would 
suggest. Down in trip with blinkers back on he could be the jocker in the pack. Mac Hardy has shown 
up nicely in two recent starts on the poly but has a strong chance in this line-up. Beach Palace has 
come well of late and was touched off last time out.
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RACE 16	 1:50 AM	 (R$160,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 306161	 Buttercup Baby	 61.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
2	 32216	 Lucienne	 55	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 5.7%	 G B Puller	 8.7%
3	 31032	 Hierarchy	 54.5	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
4	 013080	 Polar Light	 53.5	 [	 4]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.0%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
5	 117	 Comic Relief	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
6	 377977	 Littleblackvelvet	 59	 [	 6]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 G B Puller	 8.7%
7	 753547	 Winter Rainfall	 58	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 C Bass	 12.8%
8	 112168	 Warrior Royale	 61	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 M D Miller	 10.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Hierarchy
	 8	 Warrior Royale
	 1	 Buttercup Baby
	 5	 Comic Relief

1	 Buttercup Baby	 67%
8	 Warrior Royale	 50%
3	 Hierarchy	 33%

2	 Lucienne	 67%
1	 Buttercup Baby	 47%
7	 Winter Rainfall	 17%
3	 Hierarchy	 17%

5	 Comic Relief	 1:09.80
1	 Buttercup Baby	 1:09.85
2	 Lucienne	 1:10.18
7	 Winter Rainfall	 1:10.47
4	 Polar Light	 1:10.98

Race Preview: Hierarchy found one too good for her when returning from a break last time out. With 
that run under her girth she could be a hard horse to beat. Warrior Royale has had one outing since 
a break and was a beaten favourite on the day. She has to give plenty of weight to Hierarchy which 
could be her undoing. Buttercup Baby has won her last two over course and distance. She gets 
some relief from the saddle and should be competitive. Stable companion to Warrior Royale, Comic 
Relief has not been out since May and may need this run but does have a touch of class.

RACE 17	 2:20 AM	 (R$120,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 564492	 Trafalgar Square	 54.5	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 12.2%	 D S Bosch	 6.2%
2	 15	 Exocet	 57.5	 [	 2]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 M/m De Kock	 16.7%
3	 283484	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 58	 [	 3]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.8%	 G B Puller	 8.7%
4	 669509	 Smorgasbord	 58.5	 [	 4]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	2.4%	 L W Goosen	 5.6%
5	 139308	 Andy Coogle	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 W Whitehead	 7.0%
6	 188	 City Of Love	 57	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
7	 211213	 Vision To Achieve	 62.5	 [	 7]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 P M Gadsby	 10.0%
8	 608353	 Kinshin Sha	 56.5	 [	 8]	 J Gates	 6.1%	 L W Goosen	 5.6%
9	 975256	 Intrepid	 56.5	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 A Wright	 9.6%
10	 18	 Little Boy Blue	 61.5	 [	10]	 J Jacobs	 8.8%	 P B Muscutt	 18.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Exocet
	 10	 Little Boy Blue
	 7	 Vision To Achieve
	 3	 Ayuwi Yuwi

7	 Vision To Achieve	 33%
6	 City Of Love	 33%
8	 Kinshin Sha	 33%
3	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 17%
9	 Intrepid	 14%

2	 Exocet	 100%
6	 City Of Love	 100%
10	Little Boy Blue	 100%
7	 Vision To Achieve	 41%
9	 Intrepid	 38%

7	 Vision To Achieve	 0:56.33
4	 Smorgasbord	 0:56.48
1	 Trafalgar Square	 0:56.63
9	 Intrepid	 0:56.97
8	 Kinshin Sha	 0:57.09

Race Preview: Exocet was a little disappointing first run out of the maidens given that he started a 
short-priced favourite. However, he was still green in the running and may be worth a second chance. 
Little Boy Blue has the widest draw and has not been out since the Gr1 Gold Medallion back in May. 
He garnered a hefty rating for finishing four lengths off the winner and it remains to be scene how 
he fares in his first run back. Vision To Achieve has smart form over the trip and with a 4kg claimer 
aboard she will be dangerous. Ayuwi Yuwi showed up well at long odds last run and has a money 
chance again.

RACE 18	 2:50 AM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 28501	 Call Me Jane	 57	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
2	 87314	 Clickbait	 58.5	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 12.9%	 M J Odendaal	 10.3%
3	 221049	 Ruby Claire	 54	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 6.1%	 L W Goosen	 5.6%
4	 138035	 Tequila Sky	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
5	 144437	 Poetic Princess	 57	 [	 5]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.7%	 C Bass	 12.8%
6	 75212	 Moscow Miss	 57	 [	 6]	 J Jacobs	 8.8%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
7	 60100	 Omnipotent	 60	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 M J Odendaal	 10.3%
8	 417	 Magical Sky	 58.5	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 A Wright	 9.6%
9	 361730	 Wings Of Josephine	 63	 [	 9]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.8%	 G S Kotzen	 8.3%
10	985158	 Sneeuwitjie	 54	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.3%
11	008890	 Littleblackgem	 52.5	 [	11]	 N Patel	 7.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
12	233157	 Ruby Rising	 58.5	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Call Me Jane
	 6	 Moscow Miss
	 4	 Tequila Sky
	 2	 Clickbait

12	Ruby Rising	 8% 6	 Moscow Miss	 78%
8	 Magical Sky	 50%
1	 Call Me Jane	 42%
11	Littleblackgem	 42%
12	Ruby Rising	 42%

8	 Magical Sky	 0:57.19
9	 Wings Of Josephine	 0:57.51
6	 Moscow Miss	 0:57.54
7	 Omnipotent	 0:57.61
1	 Call Me Jane	 0:57.89

Race Preview: Call Me Jane shed her maiden last start but was her first run up from the Cape with a 
first time tongue-tie. She looks to be the pick of the Andre Nel pairing with stable companion Tequila 
Sky boasting some useful recent form. Moscow Miss has useful form over the trip. She has improved 
in blinkers. Clickbait showed up well first run out of the maidens and can place again.
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第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1200公尺
1	 84275	奇吉迪	 Khichdi	 60	 [	 2]	 科拉妮	 0.0%	 GD史密	 11.6%
2	 523533	美国神驹	 American Matador	 60	 [	 1]	 利雅纳	 20.0%	 GD史密	 11.6%
3	 765609	国际兹	 Global Zee	 60	 [	 3]	 马特瓦	 --%	 麦肯希	 5.1%
4	 023065	美国飞鹰	 American Eagle	 60	 [	 6]	 瓦迪索	 0.0%	 麦肯希	 5.1%
5	 6	起源者	 Originator	 60	 [	 8]	 纳奇	 --%	 范海丹	 6.3%
6	 764504	马格奈斯	 Magnus The Good	 59	 [	 9]	 提加贝拉	 --%	 GD史密	 11.6%
7	 8790	北欧战士	 Norse Warrior	 59	 [	 5]	 庞布鲁	 16.7%	 卡尼斯	 2.7%
8	 246689	甜蛋糕	 Sweet Cake	 57.5	 [	10]	 卡贺卡	 0.0%	 GD史密	 11.6%
9	 800298	时间轴	 Timeline	 57.5	 [	 7]	 谢伍	 20.0%	 苏瑞东	 4.2%
10	 608	舞动节拍	 Move To The Groove	 57.5	 [	 4]	 苏杰丝	 0.0%	 卡尼斯	 2.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	时间轴

	 2	 美国神驹

	 1	 奇吉迪

	 6	 马格奈斯

2	 美国神驹	 40%
8	 甜蛋糕	 24%
4	 美国飞鹰	 20%

8	 甜蛋糕	 17%
2	 美国神驹	 17%
9	 时间轴	 13%
4	 美国飞鹰	 11%

8	 甜蛋糕	 1:09.29
2	 美国神驹	 1:09.61
4	 美国飞鹰	 1:10.10
5	 起源者	 1:10.79
10	舞动节拍	 1:11.21

赛事预览: 时间轴 近两仗可能是因负磅量较大，而表现不如预期，目前已加盟苏瑞东马房，首

次于本地赛道作战，能有更多的突破空间，值得留意。 奇吉迪 上仗的复出赛于胶沙地赛道，于

末端泄气的表现欠理想，返战草地赛道应能跑得出色。 美国神驹 的表现一向稳健，于此场合有

机会跑获生涯首胜。 国际兹 重返草地赛道的处境有利，可带来惊喜。 美国飞鹰 的实力远高于

近期的表现，今有望争得位置。 马格奈斯 上一场于本地的赛事中，因后劲乏力最终获得第四，

但于此阵容中具备一定的胜算。 甜蛋糕 依然有待上仗的磨练，上阵此程可争得奖金。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 2000公尺
1	 775223	内陆快车	 Outback Express	 60	 [	 4]	 赵礼德	 8.8%	 苏瑞东	 4.2%
2	 782435	森林贝拉	 Sempre Bella	 58.5	 [	 2]	 亚格拉	 9.4%	 米奇利	 6.6%
3	 023985	午夜日本	 Night In Japan	 57.5	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 11.8%	 苏瑞东	 4.2%
4	 060650	胜利之王	 King Of Victory	 57	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 高森	 6.7%
5	 063535	凯尔特	 Celtique	 54.5	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 科特珍	 7.0%
6	 785335	威斯星光	 Welsh Starlet	 54	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.9%	 苏瑞东	 4.2%
7	 066634	达令女孩	 Darling Girl	 53.5	 [	 7]	 杜基特(4)	 8.1%	 苏瑞东	 4.2%
8	 090575	佩妮小姐	 Lady Penny	 53	 [	 6]	 比 苏杜(4)	 14.3%	 苏瑞东	 4.2%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	胜利之王

	 5	 凯尔特

	 1	 内陆快车

	 6	 威斯星光

5	 凯尔特	 33%
6	 威斯星光	 11%
1	 内陆快车	 5%

2	 森林贝拉	 33%
1	 内陆快车	 33%
6	 威斯星光	 22%
5	 凯尔特	 17%

6	 威斯星光	 2:01.79
7	 达令女孩	 2:02.89
2	 森林贝拉	 2:04.43
5	 凯尔特	 2:04.55
1	 内陆快车	 2:06.76

赛事预览: 胜利之王 上仗于湿地赛道中的表现不如预期，但在此前的两仗皆跑得接近，于此场

合能与群驹一斗，夺魁不难。 内陆快车 的状态极其稳健，在周三的赛程上有预先参赛的情况，

值得多加留意。 凯尔特 似乎更擅长于草地赛道作战，返战此程势必能奋战到底。 威斯星光 一

直徘徊在胜利的边缘，于此场合中可扭转局势，转位为赢。 达令女孩 和 佩妮小姐 均具备一定

的实力，有机会争得奖金。

第  3 场	 7:40 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1600公尺
1	 83409	双子	 Two For The Boys	 60	 [	 3]	 威伯	 5.2%	 米奇利	 6.6%
2	 333242	消防海湾	 Bomber Bay	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 GD史密	 11.6%
3	 867866	最高值	 Top Dollar	 60	 [	 1]	 纳洛维	 6.2%	 卡尼斯	 2.7%
4	 54423	美国行	 Action America	 58	 [	 5]	 赵礼德	 8.8%	 纳尔	 8.8%
5	 704027	赌王	 Casino King	 58	 [	 6]	 杜基特(4)	 8.1%	 史奈斯	 14.4%
6	 7034	号角声	 Bugle	 58	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.9%	 欧度真	 8.6%
7	 888843	伍赛尔夫	 Aethelwulf	 58	 [	 7]	 亚格拉	 9.4%	 米奇利	 6.6%
8	 00	欢乐酒杯	 The Quaich	 58	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 11.8%	 米奇利	 6.6%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	美国行

	 2	 消防海湾

	 5	 赌王

	 6	 号角声

4	 美国行	 25%
2	 消防海湾	 20%
6	 号角声	 17%
7	 伍赛尔夫	 8%

4	 美国行	 67%
2	 消防海湾	 24%
7	 伍赛尔夫	 8%

2	 消防海湾	 1:36.27
3	 最高值	 1:37.41
6	 号角声	 1:38.58
1	 双子	 1:38.87
4	 美国行	 1:40.28

赛事预览: 美国行 近期的状态已逐渐复勇，于此场合能与群驹一斗，夺冠胜算大。 双子 初次挑

战本地赛道，有望带来惊喜。 消防海湾 向来都有稳健的表现，现已徘徊在胜利边缘，若赛事

节奏合蹄，可于末段发力，夺魁不难。 赌王 的实力远高于上仗的表现，不失为此赛程的争霸

分子之一。 号角声 近两仗中的表现突飞猛进，今势必能奋战到底。 伍赛尔夫 也有机会争得奖

金，值得留意。

第  4 场	 8:15 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1600公尺
1	 866795	绿湖	 Laguna Verde	 61.5	 [	 7]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 4.7%	 GD史密	 11.6%
2	 711761	冬季翡翠	 Winter Emeralds	 61	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 格林福	 18.3%
3	 955446	绿橘子	 Green Mandarin	 59	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 8.8%	 纳尔	 8.8%
4	 680470	派罗狂人	 Pyromaniac	 59	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.9%	 苏瑞东	 4.2%
5	 801547	黄金枪手	 Gold Gunner	 58	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 11.8%	 科特珍	 7.0%
6	 876025	阳光战士	 Sun Spectacular	 57.5	 [	 4]	 亚格拉	 9.4%	 米奇利	 6.6%
7	 4183	未来之岩	 Rock Of Futura	 52.5	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 纳尔	 8.8%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	绿橘子

	 7	 未来之岩

	 6	 阳光战士

	 1	 绿湖

6	 阳光战士	 33%
7	 未来之岩	 33%
2	 冬季翡翠	 33%
5	 黄金枪手	 19%
3	 绿橘子	 11%

2	 冬季翡翠	 50%
7	 未来之岩	 44%
5	 黄金枪手	 33%
4	 派罗狂人	 21%
3	 绿橘子	 20%

1	 绿湖	 1:34.61
2	 冬季翡翠	 1:35.01
5	 黄金枪手	 1:35.09
4	 派罗狂人	 1:35.73
3	 绿橘子	 1:36.31

赛事预览: 绿橘子 近期尝试挑战较高级别的赛事，目前已蓄势待发，夺魁在即。 绿湖 曾于此同

程的赛事中，表现并不算突出，但若今能发挥出最佳的状态，有望扭转局势，转位为赢。 冬季
翡翠 在上周的比赛中状态返勇，以轻松的姿态取得了胜利，若此番能重现出上仗的英姿，可再

下一城。 黄金枪手 于此场合中若能采用一放到底的战术，将能构成不小的威胁。 阳光战士 尽

管状态飘忽不定，但实力也不容小觑。 未来之岩 上一仗于此地同程中，表现已有大幅度的提

升，返战此程的夺冠赢面大。

第  5 场	 8:50 PM	 (94,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1400公尺
1	 245989	瓦菲	 Whafeef	 60	 [	 3]	 赵礼德	 8.8%	 W米勒	 14.5%
2	 471842	国外资金	 King’s Ransom	 60	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 11.8%	 米奇利	 6.6%
3	 31421	虾王	 King Prawn	 58	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 格林福	 18.3%
4	 662531	最后一试	 Final Try	 58	 [	 4]	 纳洛维	 6.2%	 格林福	 18.3%
5	 413202	顽皮拉蒂	 Cheeky Laddie	 58	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 GD史密	 11.6%
6	 112776	辣椒炸弹	 Chili Bomb	 56	 [	 1]	 文尼	 2.0%	 格林福	 18.3%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	顽皮拉蒂

	 2	 国外资金

	 3	 虾王

	 4	 最后一试

5	 顽皮拉蒂	 53%
3	 虾王	 50%
2	 国外资金	 38%
4	 最后一试	 22%

3	 虾王	 100%
1	 瓦菲	 58%
6	 辣椒炸弹	 42%
4	 最后一试	 42%
5	 顽皮拉蒂	 33%

4	 最后一试	 1:20.86
5	 顽皮拉蒂	 1:21.78
2	 国外资金	 1:21.90
6	 辣椒炸弹	 1:21.94
3	 虾王	 1:23.94

赛事预览: 顽皮拉蒂 的状态飘忽不定，但前两仗于此地同程中曾跑获亚军，返战此程可扭转局

势，力争榜首。 瓦菲 首次挑战本地赛道，若能发挥出最佳的状态，有望带来惊喜。 国外资金 

乃此程跑道专家，上阵此程势必能奋战到底。 潜力上乘的 虾王 出自于格林福马房，今与霍励

贤携手出击，可再下一城。 最后一试 上仗的获胜记录已得到验证，重返此地的夺标欢呼声高，

值得纳入投注考虑。
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第  6 场	 9:25 PM	 (87,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1400公尺
1	 11111	舞蹈演者	 Anotherdanceforme	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 格林福	 18.3%
2	 313186	地平之上	 Above The Horizon	 56	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 科特珍	 7.0%
3	 155261	奥古罗索	 Augusta Rosso	 54	 [	 6]	 纳洛维	 6.2%	 格林福	 18.3%
4	 4331	野无花	 Wild Fig	 54	 [	 5]	 文尼	 2.0%	 格林福	 18.3%
5	 00508	哲南瓦坎	 Janneman Wat Kan	 54	 [	 4]	 威伯	 5.2%	 吉拉	 6.1%
6	 980655	快蹄冠	 Quick Crown	 54	 [	 2]	 杜基特(4)	 8.1%	 苏瑞东	 4.2%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	1	舞蹈演者

	 2	 地平之上

	 3	 奥古罗索

	 4	 野无花

1	 舞蹈演者	 100%
3	 奥古罗索	 47%
4	 野无花	 22%
2	 地平之上	 11%

1	 舞蹈演者	 100%
4	 野无花	 67%
2	 地平之上	 33%
3	 奥古罗索	 33%

4	 野无花	 1:22.68
2	 地平之上	 1:23.00
3	 奥古罗索	 1:23.59
6	 快蹄冠	 1:24.46
1	 舞蹈演者	 1:26.99

赛事预览: 舞蹈演者 迄今的5仗都保持着不败的记录，凭借上乘的潜力，今可乘锐出击，跑出应

有的水准。 来自同一马房的 奥古罗索 已随着每场赛事越战越勇，目前的状态已渐入佳境，于

此场合可奋战到底，力争榜首。 地平之上 的实力远高于近期的表现，上阵此程有望争得奖金。

第  7 场	 9:40 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	金靴踏晓	 Golden Shoe	 57.5	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 12.9%	 欧登达	 10.3%
2	 6605	怒月狂潮	 Raging Moon	 60	 [	 2]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 普林斯鲁	 9.3%
3	 76877	安博	 Amber Alert	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 M米勒	 10.3%
4	 535680	优雅坦克	 Gorgeous Bomb	 58.5	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 韦特	 9.6%
5	 7	欢聚盛宴	 Come To My Party	 57.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 5.7%	 布勒	 8.7%
6	 709	第三冬天	 Third Winter	 57.5	 [	 6]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.0%	 科森	 8.3%
7	 	布兰甘王	 Queen Braganza	 57.5	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 麦德扣	 16.7%
8	 342922	口袋阳光	 Sun In My Pocket	 58.5	 [	 8]	 丹尼尔	 15.8%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	口袋阳光

	 5	 欢聚盛宴

	 4	 优雅坦克

	 7	 布兰甘王

8	 口袋阳光	 67%
4	 优雅坦克	 17%

8	 口袋阳光	 44%
4	 优雅坦克	 33%

4	 优雅坦克	 0:58.04
8	 口袋阳光	 0:58.66
6	 第三冬天	 0:59.10
5	 欢聚盛宴	 0:59.26
2	 怒月狂潮	 0:59.83

赛事预览: 口袋阳光 近两仗皆跑得接近，凭借潜力不凡，今有望取得生涯首胜。 欢聚盛宴 已在

首次作战中，累积了不少的经验，于此程能有所突破。 优雅坦克 已展现出一定的实力，但较

擅长于胶沙地赛道作战，上阵此程可带来惊喜。 布兰甘王 的实力优于其他初次参战的对手，

值得留意。

第  8 场	 10:00 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1200公尺
1	 596923	澳洲皇室	 Royal Aussie	 61	 [	 5]	 赵礼德	 8.8%	 史奈斯	 14.4%
2	 111022	童话战士	 Fairy Knight	 61	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 格林福	 18.3%
3	 478213	阿努奇卡	 Anuschka’s World	 61	 [	 1]	 亚格拉	 9.4%	 米奇利	 6.6%
4	 541505	山峰	 Cliff Top	 61	 [	 9]	 文尼	 2.0%	 格林福	 18.3%
5	 504633	拉迪	 Gimme’s Laddie	 59.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.9%	 GD史密	 11.6%
6	 709305	斯塔克莱	 Strathclyde	 58	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 11.8%	 格林福	 18.3%
7	 112154	杜拜大山	 Dubai Hills	 56.5	 [	 7]	 纳洛维	 6.2%	 格林福	 18.3%
8	 011172	甜心达令	 Sweetie Darling	 55.5	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 纳尔	 8.8%
9	 623297	森林仙子	 Forest Spy	 55	 [	10]	 莱尔多	 3.3%	 GD史密	 11.6%
10	 521511	自我之歌	 Song Of Myself	 54	 [	 2]	 朗姆占	 4.7%	 GD史密	 11.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	童话战士

	10	自我之歌

	 1	 澳洲皇室

	 3	 阿努奇卡

8	 甜心达令	 92%
2	 童话战士	 70%
10	自我之歌	 67%
5	 拉迪	 61%
3	 阿努奇卡	 50%

2	 童话战士	 79%
7	 杜拜大山	 67%
6	 斯塔克莱	 56%
8	 甜心达令	 52%
10	自我之歌	 44%

5	 拉迪	 1:06.15
9	 森林仙子	 1:06.79
8	 甜心达令	 1:06.99
2	 童话战士	 1:07.05
4	 山峰	 1:07.10

赛事预览: 童话战士 上一场1000米的赛事中，因在早段受阻，而落后于 自我之歌，争得一席亚

军，但在此之前曾于此地同程的赛事中夺魁，重返此跑道可扭转局势，扳回一城。 “自我之歌”

上仗中的表现引人瞩目，尽管评分方面目前有6分的劣势，但依然无法阻止它再次获胜的决心。 

澳洲皇室 上一场于1800米的赛事中，未能发挥出真正的实力，最终跑获季军，此番缩程作战，

有机会反弹取胜。 阿努奇卡 以及 拉迪 有着稳健的状态，上阵此程具备争得奖金的潜力。 斯塔克
莱 的实力远高于本地首战的表现，重返此地的处境有利，应能跑出好成绩。

第  9 场	 10:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 	赤焰旋风	 Crimson Typhoon	 60	 [	 1]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 摩尔	 14.1%
2	 0090	卡提慈	 La Katici	 60	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 摩尔	 14.1%
3	 76984	阿尼米	 Anemie	 60	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 菲言利	 12.3%
4	 3	舞动丹麦	 Dancing In Demark	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
5	 	美洲宝玉	 American Gem	 60	 [	 5]	 丹尼尔	 15.8%	 欧登达	 10.3%
6	 850	橄榄树林	 Olive Grove	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
7	 66	爱热恋	 Aurelian	 60	 [	 7]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.0%	 金米亚	 15.5%
8	 757	达洛乐斯	 Ada Lovelace	 60	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 科森	 8.3%
9	 949	翁尼亚	 Omnia	 60	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 罗希尔	 12.6%
10	 6523	加柏之光	 Light Of Gabriel	 60	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 12.9%	 金米亚	 15.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	10	加柏之光

	 4	 舞动丹麦

	 9	 翁尼亚

	 3	 阿尼米

10	加柏之光	 33% 9	 翁尼亚	 1:23.94
8	 达洛乐斯	 1:26.13
3	 阿尼米	 1:29.09

赛事预览: 加柏之光 处于最佳状态，升级作战甚合适，若此番能克服排位不利，将难以被打

败，夺魁不难。 舞动丹麦 在胶沙地赛道的首战中，表现可取，今休后复出作战，值得留意临场

彩池动向。 翁尼亚 仅参战过三回，但在胶沙地赛道中，展现出了最佳的实力，上阵此程能有更

好的发挥，值得留意。 阿尼米 近期的状态已逐步提升，有望争得一席之位。

第 10 场	10:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 2000公尺
1	 321459	卡洛斯	 Juan Carlos	 61.5	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.9%	 莱塔拉	 8.8%
2	 332566	第一愿望	 First Wish	 60.5	 [	 9]	 文尼	 2.0%	 格林福	 18.3%
3	 621187	希姆斯泰	 Heemstede	 59.5	 [	 4]	 赵礼德	 8.8%	 纳尔	 8.8%
4	 122252	源自旷野	 Walkonthewildside	 59	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 25.7%	 格林福	 18.3%
5	 155615	潘奈德	 Painite	 59	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 11.8%	 科特珍	 7.0%
6	 912543	斯莱特	 Slainte Mhath	 56.5	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 科特珍	 7.0%
7	 431634	木世界	 Wood World	 55	 [	 5]	 亚格拉	 9.4%	 米奇利	 6.6%
8	 347715	阿拉多	 Alado’s Pride	 54.5	 [	 3]	 纳洛维	 6.2%	 欧度真	 8.6%
9	 113472	三声加油	 Three Cheers	 54	 [	 7]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 4.7%	 欧度真	 8.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 费威 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	木世界

	 4	 源自旷野

	 5	 潘奈德

	 6	 斯莱特

4	 源自旷野	 83%
1	 卡洛斯	 51%
2	 第一愿望	 41%
3	 希姆斯泰	 33%
5	 潘奈德	 29%

9	 三声加油	 60%
2	 第一愿望	 58%
1	 卡洛斯	 48%
5	 潘奈德	 37%
4	 源自旷野	 33%

8	 阿拉多	 2:00.36
9	 三声加油	 2:00.98
6	 斯莱特	 2:01.34
4	 源自旷野	 2:01.38
1	 卡洛斯	 2:01.49

赛事预览: 木世界 于近期的赛事中，有相当不错的表现，首次于此地作战，目前在最佳的状态

下，应能跑得出色，夺魁在即。 卡洛斯 可忽略上一仗的败笔，但在此之前于此地同程曾有过

获胜的记录，返战此程可扭转局势，转位为赢。 源自旷野 向来有着稳健的状态，今应是夺标

之际。 潘奈德 的状态飘忽不定，但依然有争胜的机会。 斯莱特 也具备一定的实力，能与群驹

一斗。 阿拉多 近期曾于此地的赛事中获胜，重返此程有望争得奖金。 三声加油 在上周的比赛

中，于紧要关头之际被对手反超在前，最终仅以微差而屈居亚军，今可收复前失，力争榜首。
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第 11 场	10:50 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 2000公尺
1	 889	鹰之岩	 Eagles Rock	 53.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 罗拔时	 8.7%
2	 566884	爱尔兰	 Irish Anthem	 58	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 贾兹比	 10.0%
3	 785468	新开始	 New Life	 53.5	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 6.1%	 马奇特	 8.9%
4	 876449	隐藏高手	 Off The Charts	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
5	 242432	简介	 Intro	 59	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 纳都	 5.0%
6	 886	神乐	 Kagura	 57.5	 [	 6]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 韦特	 9.6%
7	 790096	火焰部队	 Fire Force	 57	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 贾兹比	 10.0%
8	 000	拉兹先生	 Mr Razzle	 53.5	 [	 8]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.0%	 奈尔	 16.1%
9	 978	逝送歌团	 Dead Poets Society	 52.5	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 5.7%	 菲言利	 12.3%
10	 364698	幸运十三	 Lucky Thirteen	 53	 [	10]	 碧雷(4)	 9.8%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
11	 632343	嘉年华	 Carnival Park	 61	 [	11]	 李诚邦	 12.9%	 欧登达	 10.3%
12	 06	统治冲击	 Reign On Impact	 57.5	 [	12]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 格雷林	 11.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	11	嘉年华

	 5	 简介

	 9	 逝送歌团

	12	统治冲击

5	 简介	 50%
11	嘉年华	 7%
7	 火焰部队	 3%

7	 火焰部队	 11% 7	 火焰部队	 2:03.95
2	 爱尔兰	 2:06.49
4	 隐藏高手	 2:15.28

赛事预览: 嘉年华 虽然负顶磅，但它在此赛程的作战经验丰富，且状态稳健，具备一定的竞争

力。 简介 自加盟新马房后，面对实力较强悍的对手时，发挥出不错的表现，此番增程作战，若

赛程合蹄，有望跻身前列。 逝送歌团 尽管在前三仗的表现平平，但今首次佩戴眼罩作战，能有

良多进展。 统治冲击 第二次作战中，表现已有显著的进步，今可有一番大作为。

第 12 场	11:25 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 432163	亚拉南	 Alannah	 52.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
2	 113017	小饼干	 One Smart Cookie	 58.5	 [	 2]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 普林斯鲁	 9.3%
3	 123917	消防员	 She’s A Bomber	 61.5	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 韦特	 9.6%
4	 783234	缘分	 Sign Of Fate	 54	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 罗希尔	 12.6%
5	 115129	冰雨	 Ice Rain	 60	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 奈尔	 16.1%
6	 313689	大杂烩	 Hodgepodge	 54	 [	 6]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 菲言利	 12.3%
7	 510978	愤怒北极	 Arctic Fury	 51	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 康贝尔	 4.7%
8	 161512	托米里斯	 Tomyris	 60	 [	 8]	 帕特尔	 7.9%	 邵家荣	 14.6%
9	 335309	春之吻	 Spring Kiss	 51	 [	 9]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.0%	 奈尔	 16.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 1	亚拉南

	 4	 缘分

	 5	 冰雨

	 8	 托米里斯

6	 大杂烩	 61%
8	 托米里斯	 38%
5	 冰雨	 33%
3	 消防员	 29%
2	 小饼干	 24%

7	 愤怒北极	 100%
6	 大杂烩	 33%

5	 冰雨	 1:50.97
7	 愤怒北极	 1:51.20
6	 大杂烩	 1:54.27

赛事预览: 亚拉南 在六次的比赛中有五次获胜，唯一的缺憾是在一场较强的二级赛中，但落后

不远。 首次挑战此赛道，凭借有良好的排位起步，且负磅轻盈，有机会脱颖而出。 缘分 一直

徘徊在胜利的边缘，今增程作战的处境有利，且驮重量适中，夺魁在即。 冰雨 休憩前于一场二

级赛中未能跑获名次，但在此之前的表现出色，此次乃马房的头号心选，值得多加留意。 托米
里斯 常能跑得接近，上仗仅以微差而惜败，上阵此程可勇闯胜门。

第 13 场	12:00 AM	(110,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 741047	艾薇年	 Avernian Goddess	 60	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 金米亚	 15.5%
2	 217533	甜心	 Poursomesugaronme	58.5	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 包斯奇	 6.2%
3	 356361	专属才将	 K M V Retrofit	 56	 [	 3]	 杰克森(4)	 2.4%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
4	 443318	上岸	 Nautical Landing	 56	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 M米勒	 10.3%
5	 824632	天赐吉运	 Happy Fortune	 55.5	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 摩尔	 14.1%
6	 022008	伊特利	 Ethereal View	 57.5	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 4.2%	 M米勒	 10.3%
7	 909948	靓丽女孩	 Gorgeous Girl	 57.5	 [	 7]	 杰克布	 8.8%	 李维兰	 8.9%
8	 423105	绿光天空	 Greenlight Skye	 58.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 科森	 8.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	天赐吉运

	 1	 艾薇年

	 2	 甜心

	 7	 靓丽女孩

8	 绿光天空	 50%
5	 天赐吉运	 39%
6	 伊特利	 33%
1	 艾薇年	 33%
4	 上岸	 33%

1	 艾薇年	 50%
8	 绿光天空	 42%
4	 上岸	 40%
5	 天赐吉运	 39%
2	 甜心	 32%

2	 甜心	 1:22.14
1	 艾薇年	 1:22.17
4	 上岸	 1:22.41
5	 天赐吉运	 1:23.17
6	 伊特利	 1:23.30

赛事预览: 天赐吉运 一直力求突破取得第二次的胜利，上仗于此地同程中，仅以微差而惜败，

今有温尼可的减磅1.5公斤优势，胜利在望。 艾薇年 常能跑得接近，此番增程作战甚合适，从

最佳的排位起步，夺魁在即。 甜心 向来都能全力以赴，上阵此程甚更合心意，夺冠赢面大。 

靓丽女孩 出自于状态极佳的马房，目前的状态已渐入佳境，不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。

第 14 场	12:35 AM	(120,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 600135	伊布托	 Ibutho	 58.5	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 5.7%	 韦特	 9.6%
2	 235216	移动言尼	 Emoyeni	 56.5	 [	 2]	 未定	 --%	 欧登达	 10.3%
3	 186344	小河	 Down By The River	 59	 [	 3]	 帕特尔	 7.9%	 纳都	 5.0%
4	 521522	小情人	 Rugger Lover	 59.5	 [	 4]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 普林斯鲁	 9.3%
5	 714997	科莫湖	 Lake Como	 52	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 康贝尔	 4.7%
6	 218809	夜斗士	 Knight Warrior	 58	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 包斯奇	 6.2%
7	 070013	黄金条例	 Golden Rule	 59	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 玛斯卡	 18.9%
8	 345332	精致	 Dapper	 59	 [	 8]	 碧雷(4)	 9.8%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
9	 806320	法国之旅	 French Trip	 60	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
10	 010100	雷鸟	 Thunderbird	 56.5	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 12.9%	 欧登达	 10.3%
11	 0212	丛林之王	 Run Forest Run	 57.5	 [	11]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 奈尔	 16.1%
12	 358073	万岁精神	 Viva Spirit	 59.5	 [	12]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 韦特	 9.6%
13	 1	德安德梦	 Deandre’s Dream	 53.5	 [	13]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 玛斯卡	 18.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	精致

	11	丛林之王

	 7	 黄金条例

	 4	 小情人

11	丛林之王	 78%
2	 移动言尼	 67%
8	 精致	 38%
9	 法国之旅	 27%
4	 小情人	 24%

13	德安德梦	 100%
11	丛林之王	 83%
8	 精致	 42%
3	 小河	 24%
6	 夜斗士	 24%

1	 伊布托	 1:21.41
6	 夜斗士	 1:21.42
5	 科莫湖	 1:22.72
7	 黄金条例	 1:23.97
8	 精致	 1:24.01

赛事预览: 精致 自从加盟到新马厩后，状态已有显著的提升，近期也徘徊在胜利的边缘，今享

有见习骑师的减4公斤优势，有望一放到底。 丛林之王 尽管参赛的经验较少，但在休后复出的

首战中的表现不俗，上阵此程的形势有利。 黄金条例 近两仗皆能跑得接近，此番是休后复出

第三次作战，可勇闯胜门。 小情人 常能跑得接近，于此程占减4公斤之宜，可扭转局势，转位

为赢。

第 15 场	1:10 AM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 238437	无敌	 L’ultimo	 57	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 罗拔时	 8.7%
2	 601863	沙滩皇宫	 Beach Palace	 63.5	 [	 2]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.0%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
3	 060055	普杜利修	 Phutulicious	 64.5	 [	 3]	 碧雷(4)	 9.8%	 韦特	 9.6%
4	 684105	极快	 Ultra Quick	 63	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 韦特	 9.6%
5	 314638	有你作伴	 Now I Got You	 64.5	 [	 5]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 高森	 6.7%
6	 684785	班仔	 Banzai Pipeline	 61.5	 [	 6]	 杰克森(4)	 2.4%	 布勒	 8.7%
7	 212525	马克哈迪	 Mac Hardy	 58.5	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 奈尔	 16.1%
8	 755749	约夏克	 Joshua Hotsnake	 62.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
9	 943560	雷西康	 Lexican Point	 62	 [	 9]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 格雷林	 11.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	普杜利修

	 9	 雷西康

	 7	 马克哈迪

	 2	 沙滩皇宫

5	 有你作伴	 40%
8	 约夏克	 30%
7	 马克哈迪	 22%
2	 沙滩皇宫	 17%
1	 无敌	 8%

8	 约夏克	 39%
7	 马克哈迪	 38%
3	 普杜利修	 30%
1	 无敌	 27%
6	 班仔	 25%

8	 约夏克	 1:21.44
4	 极快	 1:21.98
1	 无敌	 1:22.11
7	 马克哈迪	 1:23.05
5	 有你作伴	 1:23.07

赛事预览: 普杜利修 自往返此地后，状态已逐渐复勇，尽管在上仗中的赛程稍显太短，但上阵

此程最佳跑道，并享见习骑师的减4公斤之宜，具备一定的胜算。 雷西康 近仗的表现欠理想，

但实力远高于近期的表现，今缩程作战，且佩戴眼罩上阵，可捎来佳音。 马克哈迪 近两仗于胶

沙地赛道中都有不错的表现，此番面对实力一般的对手，有望摘得桂冠。 沙滩皇宫 近期的状态

已渐入佳境，上仗仅以微差而惜败，于此地可反弹取胜。
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第 16 场	1:50 AM	 (160,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 306161	毛茛宝宝	 Buttercup Baby	 61.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
2	 32216	鲁希恩	 Lucienne	 55	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 5.7%	 布勒	 8.7%
3	 31032	黑然池	 Hierarchy	 54.5	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
4	 013080	一盏灯	 Polar Light	 53.5	 [	 4]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.0%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
5	 117	治愈漫画	 Comic Relief	 57.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 M米勒	 10.3%
6	 377977	小黑绒	 Littleblackvelvet	 59	 [	 6]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 布勒	 8.7%
7	 753547	冬雨	 Winter Rainfall	 58	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 西 巴斯	 12.8%
8	 112168	皇家战士	 Warrior Royale	 61	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 M米勒	 10.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	黑然池

	 8	 皇家战士

	 1	 毛茛宝宝

	 5	 治愈漫画

1	 毛茛宝宝	 67%
8	 皇家战士	 50%
3	 黑然池	 33%

2	 鲁希恩	 67%
1	 毛茛宝宝	 47%
7	 冬雨	 17%
3	 黑然池	 17%

5	 治愈漫画	 1:09.80
1	 毛茛宝宝	 1:09.85
2	 鲁希恩	 1:10.18
7	 冬雨	 1:10.47
4	 一盏灯	 1:10.98

赛事预览: 黑然池 上仗于休后的复出赛中状态返勇，表现不俗，目前处于巅峰状态，于此场合

将难以被击败。 皇家战士 在休后复出的首战中大红倒灶，若今能克服负顶磅劣势，夺魁不难。 

毛茛宝宝 近两仗皆于此地同程的赛事中获胜，此番享有减磅优势，具备一定的竞争力。 来自

同一马房的 皇家战士 以及 治愈漫画 自5月后就未曾出赛，但凭借上乘的潜力，皆有机会跻身

前列。

第 17 场	2:20 AM	 (120,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 564492	特拉法卡	 Trafalgar Square	 54.5	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 12.2%	 包斯奇	 6.2%
2	 15	神火箭	 Exocet	 57.5	 [	 2]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 麦德扣	 16.7%
3	 283484	阿维	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 58	 [	 3]	 碧雷(4)	 9.8%	 布勒	 8.7%
4	 669509	斯摩加宝	 Smorgasbord	 58.5	 [	 4]	 杰克森(4)	 2.4%	 古森	 5.6%
5	 139308	安迪酷哥	 Andy Coogle	 57.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 韦黑德	 7.0%
6	 188	爱之都市	 City Of Love	 57	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 纳都	 5.0%
7	 211213	实现愿望	 Vision To Achieve	 62.5	 [	 7]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 贾兹比	 10.0%
8	 608353	金信沙	 Kinshin Sha	 56.5	 [	 8]	 杰凯奇	 6.1%	 古森	 5.6%
9	 975256	勇将	 Intrepid	 56.5	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 韦特	 9.6%
10	 18	小蓝小子	 Little Boy Blue	 61.5	 [	10]	 杰克布	 8.8%	 玛斯卡	 18.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	神火箭

	10	小蓝小子

	 7	 实现愿望

	 3	 阿维

7	 实现愿望	 33%
6	 爱之都市	 33%
8	 金信沙	 33%
3	 阿维	 17%
9	 勇将	 14%

2	 神火箭	 100%
6	 爱之都市	 100%
10	小蓝小子	 100%
7	 实现愿望	 41%
9	 勇将	 38%

7	 实现愿望	 0:56.33
4	 斯摩加宝	 0:56.48
1	 特拉法卡	 0:56.63
9	 勇将	 0:56.97
8	 金信沙	 0:57.09

赛事预览: 神火箭 在首次作战取得初捷，随后于第二仗在以较低的赔率下出战，但表现不如预

期，尽管经验尚浅，但依然具备争胜的机会。 小蓝小子 自5月出赛Gold Medallion的赛事后，

便未曾再次出战，而在上仗中以4个马位不敌获胜马，但初次作战便取得了首胜，返战此程的处

境有利，可扭转局势，收复前失。 实现愿望 于此赛道的作战经验丰富，此番能享有减4公斤之

宜，今不失为危险分子之一。 阿维 上仗在以赔率较高的情况下出赛，展现出了不错的实力，于

此场合有机会争得奖金。

第 18 场	2:50 AM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 28501	呼叫珍妮	 Call Me Jane	 57	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 奈尔	 16.1%
2	 87314	诱饵	 Clickbait	 58.5	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 12.9%	 欧登达	 10.3%
3	 221049	露比克莱	 Ruby Claire	 54	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 6.1%	 古森	 5.6%
4	 138035	清空	 Tequila Sky	 58.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 奈尔	 16.1%
5	 144437	诗人公主	 Poetic Princess	 57	 [	 5]	 迪洛(4)	 9.7%	 西 巴斯	 12.8%
6	 75212	莫克小姐	 Moscow Miss	 57	 [	 6]	 杰克布	 8.8%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
7	 60100	无所不能	 Omnipotent	 60	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 欧登达	 10.3%
8	 417	天国阶梯	 Magical Sky	 58.5	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 韦特	 9.6%
9	 361730	约瑟之翅	 Wings Of Josephine	 63	 [	 9]	 碧雷(4)	 9.8%	 科森	 8.3%
10	 985158	孙牛伟杰	 Sneeuwitjie	 54	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 普林斯鲁	 9.3%
11	 008890	小黑珠	 Littleblackgem	 52.5	 [	11]	 帕特尔	 7.9%	 邵家荣	 14.6%
12	 233157	奋斗卢比	 Ruby Rising	 58.5	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 霍威尔	 10.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	呼叫珍妮

	 6	 莫克小姐

	 4	 清空

	 2	 诱饵

12	奋斗卢比	 8% 6	 莫克小姐	 78%
8	 天国阶梯	 50%
1	 呼叫珍妮	 42%
11	小黑珠	 42%
12	奋斗卢比	 42%

8	 天国阶梯	 0:57.19
9	 约瑟之翅	 0:57.51
6	 莫克小姐	 0:57.54
7	 无所不能	 0:57.61
1	 呼叫珍妮	 0:57.89

赛事预览: 呼叫珍妮 在上仗成功取下生涯首胜，今往返此地作战，也是马房的头号心选，有机

会跑获第二次的胜利。 清空 近期的状态极佳，有望拼入榜内。 莫克小姐 之前于此赛道有过不

错的表现，自从佩戴眼罩作战后，状态有显著的提升，返战此程的夺冠赢面大。 诱饵 前两仗取

得初捷，随后于此地同程的赛事中，也跑的接近，重返此地可争得一席之位。
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